ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
App l i ca t ion Acronyms:

Wildcat (Mississippian)
N
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
• 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3,640'
No
16 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
8,600'
18 Formation
(all zones Wolfcamp or de
19 Contractor
epatfjerson-UTI
20 Spud Date
12/09/2002
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Castas Size Castas weieht/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48 350' 325 Surface
11" 8-5/8" 24 1,800' 425 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17 8,600' 1,299 Surface
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Pure Resources, L. P.plans to drill the Waller "23" No. 1 well to a depth of 8,600' and complete as a Wildcat (Wolfcamp or deeper
zone) gas well.
Proposed casing points are at 350', 1,800' and 8,600'. The rig is equiped with Shaffer 11", 3K WP Type E BOP with H2S trim; a
Shaffer Spherical 11", 3K annular with H2S trim and a 2", 5K choke manifold. An accumulator system will be used to remotely
operate the equipment. A rotating head will be used. A SRRAG configuration will be used once the surface casing is set and until
TD is reached.
(See attached BOP schematic)
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and .belief.̂ ?
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed Name Alan W. Bohling Title:
Title: Regulatory Analyst Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: 12/03/2002 Phone: (915)498-8662 Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT "J
182S N. Franch Dr., Hobbs, NH 88840
DISTRICT n
P.O. D n n i DD, M n i l , NH 88211-0710
DISTRICT ffl
1000 Rio Braioa Rd.. Altec, NH 87410
DISTRICT IV
£040 Soutb Pacheco, Santa Fe, NH 87806
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised August IS, 2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
W i l d c a t ( a l l zones Wolfcamp or deeper)
Property Code Property Name
WALLER "23"
Tell Number
1
OGRID No.
150628
Operator Name
PURE RESOURCES, L.P.
Elevation
3640
Surface Location
UL or lot No. SecUon Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
I 23 12 S 28 E 2073 SOUTH 983 EAST CHAVES